SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 105

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Ellen Read, who was recently selected for the position of administrator of the Governor's Mansion; and

WHEREAS, In this highly responsible position, Ellen will oversee all aspects of the operations in the Governor's Mansion; and

WHEREAS, Ellen Read brings to her new position a wealth of experience from her service with The University of Texas Law School Foundation, where she has served ably as a major gifts officer; and

WHEREAS, A talented and resourceful individual, Ellen Read is admired and respected for her exceptional efficiency and for her dedication to her work; she will bring the highest standards of service to her responsibilities in the Governor's Mansion; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 78th Legislature, 3rd Called Session, hereby congratulate Ellen Read on her selection as administrator of the Governor's Mansion and extend best wishes to her for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for her as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on October 8, 2003.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate